

MACC 03 of 2024
CNR WBBK01-000070-2024

Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 04
Date 07.06.2024

No step is taken by the petitioners.

S/R is received after duly served upon the O.P no 1.

No S/R upon the O.P no. 2 is received.

O.P no 1 appears this day by filing fresh vokatnama and prays for time for filing W/S.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

In view of the resolution dated 15.05.2024 adopted by the Local Advocate Bar, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.07.2024 for filing W/S by the O.P no 1 and S/R and appearance.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00831)
Additional District Judge,
as Member
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, Bankura